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Company Link to ESG information
2020 Bulkers https://2020bulkers.com/content/uploads/2023/03/ESG-report-2022.pdf
ABL https://abl-group.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/07/ABL-Integrated-QHSE-Policy76.pdf
Adevinta https://adevinta.com/sustainability
Aerndal Foss https://arendalsfossekompani.no/en/sustainablity
Africa Energy Corp https://africaenergycorp.com/the-company/corporate-social-responsibility/
Africa Oil https://africaoilcorp.com/sustainability/esg-policies/
Akastor https://akastor.com/about/corporate-responsibility
Aker ASA https://www.akerasa.com/en/sustainability
Aker ASA https://www.akerasa.com/en/sustainability
Aker Biomarine https://www.akerbiomarine.com/sustainability
Aker BP https://akerbp.com/en/sustainability/
Aker Carbon Capt. https://akercarboncapture.com/about-us/sustainability/
Aker Horizons https://akerhorizons.com/sustainability/
Aker Solutions https://www.akersolutions.com/sustainability/
AKVA Group https://www.akvagroup.com/esg/
AMSC ASA https://www.amscasa.com/about-amsc/
Aprila Bank https://www.aprila.no/content/investor-relations
Archer https://www.archerwell.com/sustainability/
Artic Fish https://www.arcticfish.is/wp-content/uploads/bsk-pdf-manager/2023/03/Arctic-Fish-Annual-Report-2022.pdf
Atlantic Sapphire https://atlanticsapphire.com/sustainability/
Austevoll Seafood https://www.auss.no/sustainability/sustainability-report/
Auto Store https://www.autostoresystem.com/sustainability
Avance Gas Holdings https://www.avancegas.com/esg
Awilco LNG http://www.awilcolng.no/5007-Financial-Reports
B2H https://www.b2-impact.com/sustainability/
Bakkafrost https://www.bakkafrost.com/en/sustainability/sustainability-at-bakkafrost
Beerenberg https://www.beerenberg.com/om-beerenberg/miljoe-samfunn-og-styring-esg
Belships https://www.belships.com/esg/
Benchmark Holdings https://www.benchmarkplc.com/sustainability/
BEWI https://bewi.com/sustainability/
BlueNord https://www.bluenord.com/bluenords-sustainability-approach/
Bonheur https://bonheur.no/sustainability/
Borr Drilling https://borrdrilling.com/about/
Borregaard https://www.borregaard.com/sustainability/
Bouvet https://www.bouvet.no/om-bouvet/baerekraft-var-tilnaerming
BW Energy https://www.bwenergy.no/esg/
BW Ideol https://bw-ideol.com/en/sustainability
BW LPG https://www.bwlpg.com/sustainability/
BWO https://www.bwoffshore.com/sustainability/
Cadeler https://www.cadeler.com/en/esg-and-sustainability/
CGG https://www.cgg.com/sustainability
CIRCA https://circa-group.com/investors/sustainability/
Cloudberry https://www.cloudberry.no/baerekraft/var-tilnaerming
Cool Co https://www.coolcoltd.com/sustainability/esg-report
Crayon https://www.crayon.com/about-us/environmental-social-and-governance/
Deep Ocean https://www.deepoceangroup.com/about/esg
Deep Value Driller https://www.deepvaluedriller.no/wp-content/uploads/2023/04/Deep-Value-Driller-AS-Annual-report-2022-with-board-of-directors-report-and-auditor-statement.pdf
Desert Control https://static1.squarespace.com/static/595955913a041144867e8268/t/644ac2edde3f791401e5d451/1682621178336/Annual+Report+2022+-+Desert+Control.pdf
DHT Holdings https://www.dhtankers.com/esg/
Diamond https://www.diamondoffshore.com/hse-overview
DNB https://www.dnb.no/en/about-us/sustainability.html
DNO https://www.dno.no/en/about-dno/corporate-social-responsibility/
DOF https://www.dof.com/who-we-are/sustainability
Dolphin Drilling https://www.dolphindrilling.com/energy-management
Dorian LPG https://dorianlpg.com/ESG/default.aspx
Edda Wind https://eddawind.com/about-us/#hseq
Eidesvik https://eidesvik.no/sustainability/
Elkem https://www.elkem.com/sustainability/
Elmera https://investor.elmeragroup.no/corporate-social-responsibility/
Elmera https://investor.elmeragroup.no/corporate-social-responsibility/
Endur https://endur.no/investor-relations/financial-reports/#post-content
Eneti https://www.eneti-inc.com/esg/
Equinor https://www.equinor.com/sustainability
Euronav https://www.euronav.com/sustainability/
Europris https://investor.europris.no/about-us/corporate-governance/policies/default.aspx
Flex LNG https://www.flexlng.com/investor-home/esg/
FREYR https://www.freyrbattery.com/sustainability-strategy-governance
Frontline https://www.frontlineplc.cy/about-frontline-ltd/environmental-social-governance-esg/
Genel Energy https://genelenergy.com/sustainability/
Gjensidige https://www.gjensidige.com/group/sustainability/sustainability
Golar LNG https://www.golarlng.com/sustainability.aspx
Golden Ocean https://www.goldenocean.bm/esg/
Gram Car Carriers https://gramcar.com/about-us/sustainability
Grieg Seafood https://griegseafood.com/our-impact
Gulf Keystone https://www.gulfkeystone.com/esg/
Hafnia Ltd. https://hafniabw.com/esg/
HydrogenPro https://hydrogen-pro.com/esg-strategy/
Höegh Autoliners https://www.hoeghautoliners.com/sustainability
Ice Fish Farm https://assets-global.website-files.com/5ef0d4f070e13ebc659f3bd7/646dcd6910c8367f06029ede_Ice%20Fish%20Farm%20Annual%20Report%202022.pdf
Icelandic Salmon https://arnarlax.is/sustainability/
Instabank https://instabank.no/om-oss/samfunnsansvar
International Petroleum Corp https://www.international-petroleum.com/our-sustainability-approach/
International Seaways https://www.intlseas.com/core-principles/ESG-Report/default.aspx
Itera https://www.itera.com/no/var-tilnarming-til-barekraft
IWS https://www.integratedwind.com/esg/overview
Kahoot! https://kahoot.com/sustainability/
Kid https://investor.kid.no/corporate-governance/sustainability/
Kitron https://kitron.com/investors#sustainability
Kitron https://kitron.com/investors#sustainability
Komplett https://www.komplettgroup.com/sustainability/
Kraft Bank https://kraftbank.no/investor
Lea Bank https://leabank.no/about-us/investor-relations/corporate-governance
Lerøy Seafood Group https://www.leroyseafood.com/en/sustainability/
Magnora https://magnoraasa.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/02/MagnoraHSSEPolicy.pdf
Mintra https://mintra.com/investors/transparency-statement
Morrow Bank https://ir.morrowbank.com/

Disclosure requirement pursuant to the Norwegian Securities Dealers Association Industry Standard no. 3, 7.14.
The below list displays companies covered by Pareto Securities AS' research department, and link to their respective sustainability reports or other relevant webpage. *
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Mowi https://mowi.com/sustainability/
MPC Container Ships https://www.mpc-container.com/sustainability/esg-at-mpcc/
Multiconsult https://www.multiconsult.no/om-oss/samfunnsansvar/
Nel https://nelhydrogen.com/sustainability/
Noble https://noblecorp.com/our-company/esg/default.aspx
Noram https://noramdrilling.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/05/NorAm-Annual-Report-2022.pdf
NORBIT https://norbit.com/esg/
Norconsult https://norconsult.no/baerekraft/
Nordic Halibut https://www.nordichalibut.com/en/sustainability/
Nordic Semiconductor https://www.nordicsemi.com/About-us/Corporate-social-responsibility
Norsk Hydro https://www.hydro.com/en/sustainability/
Norske Skog https://www.norskeskog.com/sustainability
Northern Ocean https://www.northernocean.no/wp-content/uploads/2023/04/NOL-2022-12-31-EN.pdf
Norwegian Air Shuttle https://www.norwegian.com/uk/about/company/corporate-responsibility/
Odfjell Drilling https://www.odfjelldrilling.com/sustainability/
Odfjell SE https://www.odfjell.com/sustainability
Odfjell Tech https://www.odfjelltechnology.com/sustainability/
OKEA https://www.okea.no/sustainability/
Okeanis Eco Tankers https://www.okeanisecotankers.com/governance-documents/
Orkla https://www.orkla.com/sustainability/
Otovo https://investor.otovo.com/news/2022/11-04-otovo-green-finance-framework
Panoro Energy https://www.panoroenergy.com/our-responsibility/
Pareto Bank https://paretobank.no/om-oss/samfunnsansvar-2
PetroTal https://petrotal-corp.com/sustainability/
Pexip https://investor.pexip.com/corporate-governance/corporate-governance-policy
PGS https://www.pgs.com/company/sustainability/
Prosafe https://www.prosafe.com/about/corporate-responsibility/reporting/
Protector https://protectorforsikring.no/om-oss/barekraft/
Proximar Seafood https://www.proximarseafood.com/sustainability
Pryme https://pryme-cleantech.com/investors-relations
Pyrum https://www.pyrum.net/wp-content/uploads/pyrum-annual-report-2022-en.pdf
Questerre Energy https://www.questerre.com/responsibility/esg-at-questerre/
RANA https://ranagruber.no/sustainability/
Reach Subsea https://reachsubsea.no/sustainability/
REC Silicon https://recsilicon.com/investor-relations/corporate-governance/
SalMar https://www.salmar.no/en/sustainability/sustainability-in-everything-we-do/
Salmon Evolution https://salmonevolution.no/sustainability/
Salmones Camanchaca https://camanchaca.cl/en/sustainability/
Sandnes Sparebank https://www.dengulebanken.no/spare/ESG
Sats https://satsgroup.com/sustainability-at-sats-2/
Scatec https://scatec.com/sustainability/how-we-work/
Schibsted https://schibsted.com/sustainability/
Scorpio Tankers https://www.scorpiotankers.com/esg/
SD North Sea https://www.shelfdrilling.com/esg/overview/
Seacrest Petroleo https://seacrestpetroleo.com/esg/
Seadrill https://www.seadrill.com/sustainability/
SFL Corp. https://www.sflcorp.com/esg/
ShaMaran Petroleum https://shamaranpetroleum.com/company/esg/
Shelf Drilling https://www.shelfdrilling.com/esg/overview/
Siem https://www.siemoffshore.com/sustainability
SIF https://sif-group.com/en/esg/
Solstad https://www.solstad.com/sustainability/
SpareBank 1 Nord-Norge https://www.sparebank1.no/en/nord-norge/about-us/about-us/sustainability.html
SpareBank 1 Ringerike Hadeland https://www.sparebank1.no/nb/ringerike-hadeland/om-oss/samfunnsansvar.html
SpareBank 1 SMN https://www.sparebank1.no/en/smn/about-us/sustainability.html
SpareBank 1 SR-Bank https://www.sparebank1.no/en/sr-bank/about-us/Sustainability.html
SpareBank 1 Sørøst-Norge https://www.sparebank1.no/nb/sorost/om-oss/barekraft.html
SpareBank 1 Østfold Akershus https://www.sparebank1.no/nb/ostfold-akershus/om-oss/samfunnsansvar/retningslinjer-og-rammeverk.html
SpareBank 1 Østlandet https://www.sparebank1.no/en/ostlandet/about-us/sustainability.html
Sparebanken Møre https://www.sbm.no/samfunnsansvar/sustainability-and-csr/
Sparebanken Sør https://www.sor.no/felles/om-sparebanken-sor/samfunnsansvar/baerekraft/
Sparebanken Vest https://www.spv.no/english/about-sparebanken-vest/csr
Sparebanken Øst https://www.oest.no/om-oss/baerekraft/esg-environmental-social-and-governance/
Standard Supply https://standard-supply.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/05/STSU-Annual-Report2022.pdf
Star Bulk Carriers https://www.starbulk.com/gr/en/esg-reports/
Stolt-Nielsen https://www.stolt-nielsen.com/sustainability/
Storebrand https://www.storebrand.no/en/sustainability
Subsea 7 https://www.subsea7.com/en/sustainability.html
Technip FMC https://www.technipfmc.com/en/about-us/esg/
Teekay Tankers https://www.teekay.com/about-us/sustainability/
Telenor https://www.telenor.com/sustainability/
TGS https://www.tgs.com/sustainability
Tidewater https://www.tdw.com/sustainability/sustainability-report/
TietoEVRY https://www.tietoevry.com/en/sustainability/
Tomra https://www.tomra.com/en/about-tomra/sustainability
TORM https://www.torm.com/responsibility/environment/default.aspx
Transocean https://www.deepwater.com/about/sustainability-health-safety-and-environment
Valaris https://www.valaris.com/safety-and-environment/Sustainability/default.aspx
Vantage https://vantagedrilling.com/qhse/
Vestas https://www.vestas.com/en/sustainability/reports-and-ratings
Volue https://www.volue.com/about-volue/sustainability-and-quality
Vow https://www.vowasa.com/sustainability
Vår Energi https://varenergi.no/en/sustainability/
Wallenius Wilhelmsen https://www.walleniuswilhelmsen.com/who-we-are/sustainability
Webstep https://www.webstep.no/om-oss/#milj%C3%B8-og-samfunn
Wilh. Wilhelmsen https://www.wilhelmsen.com/investors/sustainability/
WPU https://wpu-dk.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/05/wpu-annual-report-2022.pdf
XXL https://www.xxlasa.com/corporate/corporate-responsibility/
Yara https://www.yara.com/sustainability/
Zaptec https://zaptec.com/en/corporate-governance/

*As of today, not all companies include sustainability reports on their webpage. In such instances, a link to the company’s Investor Relations or a similar page has been included for reference. Please be aware that the links may change, and Pareto Securities 
recommend obtaining sustainability reports directly from the company’s homepage to ensure access to the latest information. Pareto Securities cannot guarantee the accuracy, adequacy or completeness of this list or its content. 
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